



http://www.koreaorlmeeting.org/workshop/2019spring

# International Congress of ORL-HNS 2019

in conjunction with

93<sup>rd</sup> Annual Congress of Korean Society of Otorhinolaryngology-Head and Neck Surgery

2019 Spring Meeting of Korean Association of Otorhinolaryngologists

Date April 25 (Thu)~28 (Sun), 2019 Venue Grand Hilton Hotel, Seoul, Korea

HILLIN)

Connecting the ENT World: Future of Science, Innovation, and Profession

#### **Important Due Dates**

Abstract Submission	Dec. 17, 2018
Abstract Acceptance Notification	Feb. 28, 2019
Call for IC / VL Presenter	Dec. 17, 2018
Early Registration	Mar. 04, 2019
Standard Registration	Mar. 25, 2019

Congress Secretariat | WITHIN LTD T. 82-2-6949-5333 | F. 82-70-8677-6333 / E. secretariat.icorl@korl.or.kr

Korean Society of Otorhinolayngology-Head and Neck Surgery T. 82-70-7730-9105 | F. 82-2-3487-9092 / E. info@korl.or.kr

\* IC: Instruction Course, VL: Video Lecture

## INVITATION

Dear Honorable members of the Korean Society of Otolaryngology-Head and Neck Surgery!

As president of the Congress, it is my honor to welcome you to the 2019 International Congress of ORL-HNS in conjunction with the 93rd Annual Congress of Korean Society of Otorhinolaryngology-Head and Neck Surgery / the 2019 Spring Meeting of Korean Association of Otorhinolaryngologist (2019 KORL-HNS).

I think that the academic level and the development of medical experiences of Otorhinolaryngology of Korea have made remarkable progress. Internally, the Korean Society of Otorhinolaryngology-Head and Neck Surgery has been established for the past 70 years. Externally, we have successfully held a variety of international conferences, and we are also creating many achievements in clinical and basic medicine. Of course, I believe that these developments are the result of many members' hard work with the former presidents and directors of the Korean Society of Otorhinolaryngology.

The Korean Society of Otorhinolaryngology-Head and Neck Surgery, which celebrated its 70th-anniversary last year, is on a new starting line for the 100th anniversary this year. I think we should establish and devote a new future strategy by looking back on the steps of the past 70 years and make a lot of efforts to become a leader of the international society. In recent years, we have to change due to the rapidly advancing medical technologies. In order to adapt to these medical environments, the Congress has also created a more active environment for learning the latest knowledge and skills and diversified the topics of presentations and lectures to maximize the capacity of its members to a higher level. I sincerely hope that this congress will become another opportunity to open the hearts and minds of our members to medical care and research and becomes a beautiful festival where the members get united by the participation of all the members.

I would like to express my gratitude and respect with all my heart to the chairman, the board of directors Chae-Seo Rhee of Korean Society of Otorhinolaryngology-Head and Neck Surgery who made considerable efforts in the preparation of this Congress and President Byeong-Ho Song of Korean Association of Otorhinolaryngologists and the society's directors, committees, leaders of the divisions, as well as the clinicians' president and directors. I want to thank all the members for your devotion and participation.

I hope that this Congress can meet the academic expectations of all the members and become a festival that all the members can enjoy again.

Thank you.



Young-Mo Kim M.D., Ph D. President, International Congress of ORL-HNS 2019

Abstract Acceptance Notification

**Important Due Dates** 

Abstract Submission

Early Registration

Call for IC / VL Presenter

Standard Registration

## Byeong-Ho Song, M.D., Ph D. President.

President, Korean Association Otorhinolaryngologists

### "Stay Tuned!!"

Please note that Pre-congress symposium will be on April 25 (Thu), 2019 and Hands-On courses for Ear, Nose & HN surgery will be scheduled for or April 28 (Sun), 2019 and please visit ICORL 2019 website (www.koreaorlmeeting.org/ workshop/2019spring/) for further details.

Chae-Seo Rhee, M.D., Ph D. Chairman of Board of Director, Korean Society of ORL-HNS



Dec. 17, 2018 Feb. 28, 2019 Dec. 17, 2018 Mar. 04, 2019 Mar. 25, 2019

